## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Water Solutionz International, Inc	10/31/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Buddy Don Gray
Street Address:	121 Bee Springs Road
City:	Dellrose
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38453

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7125830

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (931)732-4801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9317324800

Email: dongray@ardmore.net

Correspondent Name: Buddy Don Gray

Address Line 1: 121 Bee Springs Road

Address Line 4: Dellrose, TENNESSEE 38453

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Buddy Don Gray

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0702

500583942

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Water Solutionz International, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois and having a place of business at 1945 Techny Road, Suite 4, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States of America, is the owner of record of the patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Buddy Don Gray (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a post office address of 121 Bee Springs Road, Dellrose, Tennessee 38453, united States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests all respective patenting authorities to issue all letters patents on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patents on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patents therefor.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNOR  10/31/07  Date	By Jeffely Ti. Grade Chairman and CEO Water Solutionz International, Inc.
State of // Cings	
who appeared before me, an	now or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey T. Grade is the person disable person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Chief Executive smallonal, inc. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for ned in the instrument.
	Dated 46 (31/07)
OFFICIAL SEAL GELA L WEAVER UBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MISSION EXPIRES:08/27/09	Signature of Notary Public Angela Weares  Printed Name Angela Weares
······································	My appointment expires
ASSIGNEE  / ハー/ ミークラ  Date	By Buddy Don Gray
State of Trumpscape	\ ss
who appeared before me, an	know or have satisfactory evidence that Buddy Don Gray is the person as said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath ator.
STATE  STATE  OF  TENNESSEE  NOTARY  PUBLIC  PUBLIC  TOTAL COMMINISTRATION  OF  TOTAL COMMINISTRATION	Signature of Notary Public Printed Name Sci Fig. Fig. 12007  My appointment expires 2.24.2009

2 of 3

# SCHEDULE A

TRIE: COOLANT TREATMENT FORMULATION (CTO-1)			
Country/Region:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	Patent No:
PCT	PCT/US02/35530	06-Nov-2002	
Australia	2002348177	06-Nov-2002	
Canada	2465838	06-Nov-2002	
Europe	02784399.4	06-Nov-2002	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Japan	2003-542098	06-Nov-2002	A AM GALLY RAMAMAMAMA
Mexico	04/004314	06-Nov-2002	

Title: REGENERATIVE, MULTI-STAGE, FIXED RECOVERY PUMP FOR FILTRATION SYSTEMS (POWER-FREE)			
Country/Region:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	Patent No:
PCT	02784399.4	09-Jan-2002	
Canada	2468987	09-Jan-2002	

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A RECIRCULATING TANGENTIAL SEPARATION SYSTEM (HYDRA-FREE 2)			
Country/Region:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	Patent No:
PCT	PCT/US02/22523	27-Feb-2002	
Brazil	PI 0209036-8	27-Feb-2002	
Canada	2,482,301	27-Feb-2002	
Malaysia	PI-20020918	13-Mar-2002	the Care Will

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A RECIRCULATING TANGENTIAL SEPARATION SYSTEM				
Country/Region: Application No.: Filing Date: Patent No:				
United States	10/474995	13-Oct-2003		
South Korea	10/2003-70136	27-Feb-2002		
Mexico	2003/009635	27-Feb-2002		

Title: COOLANT TEST METHOD AND FORMULATION (CTO-2) (Test-Tabs)			
Country/Region:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	Patent No:
United States	10/639,615	11-Aug-2003	

TRIO; DENTAL MERCURY ABATEMENT DEVICE			
Country/Region: Application No.: Filing Date: Patent No:			
PCT	PCT/US02/04744	13-Feb-2002	
Malaysian	Pl20020557	19-Feb-2002	
United States	10/467734	09-Jun-2004	

Title: PROPORTIONING, REGENERATIVE, ROTARY PUM (POWER FREE 2)			
Country/Region:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	Patent No:
United States	10/534891	19-Mar-2007	

Title: REVERSE OSMOSIS SYSTEM WITH CONTROLLED RECIRCULATION			
Country/Region:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	Patent No:
Taiwan	1239663	08-Feb-2002	

3 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0705** 

**RECORDED: 07/03/2008**